t	MHO	PTO:	1595	

FL 19

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C To the Horiorable commissioner of Palents and Trademarks; Please sections and Pl

06-29-1999



MEHI	U	LC	M	MERE	Ė
and fe	ati	e(T)	ark	Offic	4

Name of conveying party(ie Martin Zapf He Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie Additional name(s))	eiko Friedrich	L-19-99 ≥s ⊠no	2. Name: CHERRY GmbH				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal .	Address:		09/	
	□Merge	er				,	
Security Agreement	☐Chanç	ge of Name	Street Ad	ddress: CHERRYSTRAS	SSE		
Other							
Execution Date: 11,15 JUn 199	9		City: AUERBACH State: GERMANY ZIP: 91275				
			Additionaln	name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No	,	
4. Application number(s) or po	atent number(s):	71	334,5	45		**************************************	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new app	olication, the e	xecution date	of the application is: 15 JU	IN 1999		
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additi	ional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No 💮 🗥	***************************************		
Name and address of party concerning document should		pondence	6. Total nu	umber of application of	and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed						
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4407 Twin O	8. Deposit Account number:						
City: Murrysville State	e: PA ZIP:	15668		50046	5.		
			(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit acc	ount)	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		***************************************	, 	
9. Statement and Signature.						<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	d belief, the forego	ing information	n is true and co	rrect and any attached c	opy is a true copy o	of	
Klaus J. Bach		Net	Soul		6-18-0	99	
Name of Person Signing	mumb or af a === 1	-	nature Date				
	Mail documents to b	oe recorded wit ner of Patents 8	th required cov Trademarks, Bo	ments, and document: er sheet information to: ex Assignments	₹		
		Washingto	on, D.C. 20231				

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0592

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Cherry GmbH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ARRANGEMENT FOR LIMITING THE TEMPERATURE OF A GLASS-CERAMIC COOKING ZONE

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the 11,15day of JUN 1999 or filed on under Serial No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this 15th day of June 1999

Martin Zapf

Heiko Friedrich

ZS: 01 66-80-40C

eu a

PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0593